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BEST IN SHOW 385 Entries/48 Exhibitors
Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 71G-103-07 CnG C Keith & Paige Gover NC C
2nd 5X-17-07 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
3rd 8S-87-05 G C Stuart Sacks MD C
4th 8S-132-07 G C Stuart Sacks MD C
5th FAS-58-06 G C Frank & Arlene Swider GA C
6th 5X-10-09 CnGy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
7th 5X-18-08 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
8th 5X-89-09 GG C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
9th 5M-52-08 L C Robert Marshall KY C
10th 8S-90-08 CnG C Stuart Sacks MD C
BH 8S-103-09 CnGG H Stuart Sacks MD C
2nd BH 62S-14-07 APCnGG H Leon Saad CA C
3rd BH 5X-51-09 GG H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
BY 5X-10-09 CnGy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C

CHAMPION DIVISION 128 Entries/17 Exhibitors
1st 71G-103-07 CnG C Keith & Paige Gover NC C
2nd 5X-17-07 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
3rd 8S-87-05 G C Stuart Sacks MD C
4th 8S-132-07 G C Stuart Sacks MD C
5th FAS-58-06 G C Frank & Arlene Swider GA C
6th 5X-10-09 CnGy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
7th 5X-18-08 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
8th 5X-89-09 GG C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
9th 5M-52-08 L C Robert Marshall KY C
10th 8S-90-08 CnG C Stuart Sacks MD C
BH 8S-103-09 CnGG H Stuart Sacks MD C
2nd BH 62S-14-07 APCnGG H Leon Saad CA C
3rd BH 5X-51-09 GG H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
BY 5X-10-09 CnGy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 114 Entries/17 Exhibitors
1st 91Z-41-08 CnG C Sandy Oelschlegel TN
2nd 78T-77-06 CnGG C Thomas Traxler, Jr. WI
3rd BAA-RR1-03-09 DG C Richard Mizell FL
4th 10S-51-08 G C Ralph Sheriff, Jr. SC
5th 43X-74-08 SpOpGG C Dan Roth SC
6th BAA-DLR-39-08 SpGG C Dan Roth SC
7th 46Y-14-05 SpG C Barbara Waterman NJ
8th 91Z-200-07 CnOpG C Sandy Oelschlegel TN
9th 10S-100-09 CnG C Ralph Sheriff, Jr. SC
10th 24S-15-06 YFGy C Ralph Sheriff, Sr. SC
BH 57P-75-08 CnDG H Pauline Domenge VA
2nd BH 91Z-99-09 G H Sandy Oelschlegel TN



3rd BH BAA-DLR-76-08 YFCnGy H Dan Roth SC
BY BAA-RR1-03-09 DG C Richard Mizell FL

NOVICE DIVISION 61 Entries/7 Exhibitors
1st AWB-30-09 DG C Alan Bundy PA
2nd AWB-34-09 DG H Alan Bundy PA
3rd AWB-14-09 K H Alan Bundy PA
4th 91X-829-08 G C Huegerich/Maple NC
5th 55K-04-09 GG C New Life Budgies NY
6th AWB-15-07 APK H Alan Bundy PA
7th 44D-49-08 SpV H Sonny & Dean Sweatman VA
8th AWB-24-08 K C Alan Bundy PA
9th AWB-13-09 K C Alan Bundy PA
10th 91X-902-09 S C Huegerich/Maple NC
BH AWB-34-09 DG H Alan Bundy PA
2nd BH AWB-14-09 K H Alan Bundy PA
3rd BH AWB-15-07 APK H Alan Bundy PA
BY AWB-30-09 DG C Alan Bundy PA

JUNIOR DIVISION 23 Entries/7 Exhibitors
1st 23A-01-09 OpGG C Abby Coker GA
2nd 26A-14-08 G C Alex McWilliams TN
3rd 26A-21-08 APG C Alex McWilliams TN
4th 48T-19-06 YFOpS C Blaine Shinn NC
5th 26A-18-08 Gy C Alex McWilliams TN
6th 26A-12-08 S C Alex McWilliams TN
7th 26A-11-09 CnGG C Alex McWilliams TN
8th 23A-02-09 OpGG C Abby Coker GA
9th 48T-07-09 GG C Blaine Shinn NC
10th 12C-02-09 G H Cooper Swider GA
BH 12C-02-09 G H Cooper Swider GA
2nd BH 26A-58-08 CnG H Alex McWilliams TN
3rd BH 23H-02-09 OpGG H Hope Coker GA
BY 23A-01-09 OpGG C Abby Coker GA

RARE DIVISION 59 Entries/19 Exhibitors
1st 114X-38-07 Cwg C Capi/Spier FL C
2nd 84L-95-06 RELY C Larry Allen TN C
3rd 84L-126-07 W C Larry Allen TN C
4th 100B-48-09 Y C Ben & Dianne Barron FL C
5th 114X-63-05 Cwg C Capi/Spier FL C
6th 1R-54-08 W C Bernie & Janice Rahmlow WI C
7th 1R-14-08 Y C Bernie & Janice Rahmlow WI C
8th 70H-106-07 Gwg C David Hyatt TN C
9th 44K-92-08 CF C David Eberst FL C
10th 62S-83-08 ELC C Leon Saad CA C
BH 114X-140-08 AOC H Capi/Spier FL C
2nd BH 114X-29-09 Cwg H Capi/Spier FL C
3rd BH BAA-JEW-127-08 TLC H Julie Willis TX C
BY 100B-48-09 Y C Ben & Dianne Barron FL C



VARIETY # Total
Dark Green AWB-30-09 1+ C Alan Bundy PA N
Olive Green 24S-40-06 1+ C Ralph Sheriff, Sr. SC I
Cobalt AWB-14-09 1+ H Alan Bundy PA N
Mauve BAA-DLR-06-09 1 H Dan Roth SC I
Violet 8S-44-09 1+ C Stuart Sacks MD C
Lutino 5M-52-08 1+ C Robert Marshall KY C
Albino 44K-56-08 1+ H David Eberst FL C
Australian Pied AWB-15-07 1+ H Alan Bundy PA N
Spangle BAA-JEW-150-09 1+ C Julie Willis TX C
Yellowface 77M-69-04 1+ C Carl Miller SC C
A.O.V. 0
Greywing 70H-106-07 1+ C David Hyatt TN C
Clearflight 44K-92-08 1+ C David Eberst FL C
Easley Laced Clearbody 62S-83-08 1 C Leon Saad CA C
Texas Laced Clearbody BAA-JEW-127-08 1+ H Julie Willis TX C
Yellow 100B-48-09 1+ C Ben & Dianne Barron FL C
White 84L-126-07 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
Clearwing 114X-38-07 1+ C Capi/Spier FL C
Recessive Pied 70H-200-08 1+ C David Hyatt TN C
Crested 0
Red Eyed Lacewing 84L-95-06 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
Fallow 52G-26-06 1+ C Marcia Halbert NJ I
Black Eyed Clear 30D-62-09 1 C Gordon Davis FL C
Composite/A.O.V. 114X-140-08 1+ H Capi/Spier FL C


